
House Substitute for SENATE BILL No. 118

AN ACT concerning the legislature; relating to legislative pages;
amending K.S.A. 46-158 and repealing the existing section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:

Section 1. K.S.A. 46-158 is hereby amended to read as follows: 46-
158. Legislative pages shall be paid three dollars ($3) per day receive
remuneration having a value of not less than $5 per day. The director of
legislative administrative services shall implement the provisions of this
section. Any amount of remuneration having a value of more than $5 shall
require approval by the legislative coordinating council.

Sec. 2. K.S.A. 46-158 is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
publication in the Kansas register.
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